IPF™
PEM® INGRESS PROTECTION
SELF-CLINCHING FASTENERS
New PEM® IFH™ ingress protection
capable flush-head fastener, designed
to create a sealed joint without the need
for O-rings or sealants.
PEM® INGRESS PROTECTION SELF-CLINCHING, FLUSH-HEAD STUDS

Material
Code
Part Number Designation
Clinching profile may vary.
PEM® Ingress Protection Capable Fasteners
IPF-4    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
Installation - IFH™/IFHS™/IFHA™ Threaded Studs
1. Prepare properly sized mounting hole in sheet. Do not perform any
secondary operations such as deburring.
2. Insert stud through mounting hole (punch side) of sheet and into
anvil hole.
3.  With punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply squeezing force to
embed the head of the stud flush in the sheet.
C
SHEET
PUNCH
ANVIL L + 3.18 mm
Min.
See page 3 for “L”.
Installation Tooling
Me
tri
c
Thread
Code
HAEGER® Part Number PEMSERTER® Part Number Anvil Dimensions (in.)
Anvil Punch Anvil Punch A
+0.1
C
±0.08
M2.5 H-103-M2.5L H-108-0020L 970200300300 975200048 3.1 2.53
M3 H-103-M3L H-108-0020L 970200229300 975200048 3.6 3.03
M4 H-103-M4L H-108-0020L 970200019300 975200048 4.6 4.03
M5 H-103-M5L H-108-0020L 970200020300 975200048 5.6 5.03
M6 H-103-M6L H-108-0020L 970200230300 975200048 6.6 6.03
Installation - IFHP™ Studs For Stainless Steel Sheets
1. Prepare properly sized mounting hole in sheet. Do not perform any
secondary operations such as deburring.
2. Insert stud through mounting hole (punch side) of sheet and into
anvil hole.
3. With punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply squeezing force to
embed the head of the stud flush in the sheet.
For IFHP studs, a special anvil with a raised ring is required to create a proper installation.
The raised ring acts as a second displacer of the stainless sheet material, thereby ensuring
that the annular groove is filled. Please see page 3 for recommended sheet thickness range.
The special anvils are available from PEM stock or can be machined from suitable tool
steel. A hardness of HRC 55 / HB 547 minimum is required to provide long anvil life. We
recommend measuring the “P” dimension every 5000 installations to ensure that the anvil
remains within specification.
Recommended Installation Anvil
C
B
A
P
95°
Nom.
R1
R2
 L  3.18 mm
Min.
45° Nom.